COMPLETE STATEMEMT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY OF VISHNU KUMAR SHARMA, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, (AS ON 01.04.2016 To .31.03.2017)

Name, Designation & intial date of joining of the Judicial Officer	Name and age of the family members	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession monthly/annual income etc.	Details of movablepropert y acquired/held in each calendar year (exceeding Rs.10,000) i.e. its value, source and year of purchases with particulars of information,icf any, furnished to the court	Office etc. amount in balance on/ upto	Details of PPF, Fs, NSC, KVP, IVP & shares, UNits and other investments etc. alongwith A/c No., date of purchase value and source of the amoiunt invested	Detals of loan, advance etc. taken with the amount, No. of installmets, name of the Bank, instituiton etc.	Annual Net income from salary and other source, if any, with details of deduction	REM ARKS
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
Vishnu Kumar Sharma, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Etah. Date of joining 28-01-2011	 Smt. Geeta Sharma (Wife) aged about (41 years) Smt. Sheela Devi (Mother) aged about (79 years) Km. Srashtee (Daughter) 3year 	Nil	1. Car swift Dezire(VXI) DL-5CH5929 Purchased in Dec.2010 Past Saving 2.Gold 2.461 Kg Source Past Saving) Prior Service 3.Silver 3.91 Kg (Source Past Saving)	Sb.A/c. 1652010002061 1 Of Smt.Geeta Sharma , Bal. Rs.2541.23/- 2. B.O.B. Delhi A/c 1652010001391 1 of Vishnu	 (1) I C I C I Policy No.05053493 ULIP .Premium paid during the period. Rs.25,000=00 (2) L.I.C. Pol. No. 122056573 Premium paid during the period Of Rs. 6,508=00. (3) P.P.F. A/c No. 32015783827 S.B.I. Etah of Rs.1,50,000=00 Paid during the period. 4.S.B.I. PPF A/c No.35125188855 Of Smt Geeta Sharma, Paid 	 Advance given to brother Rs. 65,000- 00 Advance taken from father Rs.85,000.00 Home Loan of Rs.35 Lakh from State Bankof India Main Branch Aligarh. A/c No.36084928795 Installment Rs. 37000 per Month. Tenure 15 years 	Gross Salary= 17,68,524/-, NPS= 1,60,287/- GIS=4,800/- Income Tax= 254831/- Total Ded.= 4,19,918/-, Net Salary= 13,48,606/-	-

(AS ON 01.04.2016 To .31.03.2017)

(VISHNU KUMAR SHAMRA) Addl. District & Sessions Judge

STATEMEMT OF VERIFIED ROLES OF SALARY OF VISHNU KUMAR SHARMA, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE HELD (AS ON .31.03.2016)

<u>ANNEXURE-III</u>

1. Attested photo copy of verified roles of salary for F.Y. 2016-2017 is annexed with this statement.

(VISHNU KUMAR SHAMRA)

Name	Appointment	Village, pargna & District	Area in acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or parted	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Vishnu Kumar Sharma, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Etah.	Date of joining 28-01-2011	(1)U-136-A, Second Floor Vikas Marg, ShakarPur, Delhi-110 092, in the name of Smt. Geeta Sharma (spouse).	40 Sq. Mts.	One Flat of two Room set		Acquired 1999	Puchased	Mr Shailendra Jain, Builder	
		 (2) <u>Expected</u> <u>share in Estate</u> <u>of Father</u>- (a)Trivedi Nagar, Hathras (U.P.) 	(i) 250 Sa	resident ial Plot / Buildin g	25 Lakh	Expected	Succession	Succession	
		(b)Ganesh Ganj, Hathras (U.P.)	(ii) 250 Sq.yard s	resident	35 Lakh	Expected	Succession	Succession	
		(c) Native village Danbesari ,Distt. Hathras U.P.)	(iii) 100 Sq. Yards	resident ial building	2 lakh	Expected	Succession	Succession	

STATEMEMT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OF VISHNU KUMAR SHARMA, A.D.J, , ACQUIRED / HELD (AS ON .31.03.2017)

(d) H. No. 70 part of khasra no 262 Kishanpur Shivajipuram Tehsheel Koil Distt. Aligarh	126.6 Sq	resident ial building	Rs. 47 Lakh	acquired	Mr Ashutosh Bhadoria	

(VISHNU KUMAR SHARMA) Addl. District & Sessions Judge,

STATEMEMT OF LAND ACQUIRED/ HELD (AS ON .31.03.2017).

Name	Appointment	District		Area in acres	Acquired or Ancestral	Revenue	Estimated value Rs.	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Vishnu Kumar Sharma, Addl. District & Sessions Judge,	Date of joining 28-01-2011	Hathras (U.P.).		2 bigha Land & 01 bigha Orchard	Expected	-	2lakh	No land acquried and Parted wth during the year under consideration (1) <u>Expected share in Estate of Father</u> -

(VISHNU KUMAR SHARMA) Addl. District & Sessions Judge

,